Product Catalog
80 Series
Exit Device
1-800-727-5477  •  www.sargentlock.com 9
80 Series
90
64
1

*** SG-
Trim Designations
How to order 8888/8810 Multi-Function Exit Devices:
Specify the following:
	 Options	 Series 	 Rail 	 Finish
	 16- 	 8888 or 8810	 F 	 32D
• All trims and functions listed on this page, work with 8888 & 8810 Exit
Devices
• Available options listed at the right
• 8888 & 8810 are identical products and are non-handed
• Exit devices are not available in 14, 15, 26 and 26D finishes
How to order trim for 8888 & 8810 Exit Devices:
Specify the following:
	 Options 	Trim Designation 	 Hand 	 Finish
	 10- 	 713-8 ET_* 	 RHR 	 26D
	 10- 	 88-CL_ *	 Non-Handed 	 10B
	 60-	 814-MSL 	 RHR	 04
*Specify lever design
Available Options listed at the right
*	� Supplied with
standard 41 cylinder,
for cylinder options,
see trim options
** �Only available with
15, 26D and 32D
finishes
+ �   �Single crossed
options are not
available with 88
Lever & Rose Trim
with J Lever
++ ��Double Cross
options
are only available
with 88 Lever &
Rose Trim
88 Lever and Rose Trim
To order: Specify options followed
by trim designation, lever design and
finish (as shown to the right).
Example: 10-SG-88-CLP x 26D
Description Trim Designations
700 Series ET Controls
To order: Specify options followed by
trim designation, lever design, hand
and finish (as shown to the right).
Example: 11-SG-713-8 x RHR x 10B
8888/8810 Multi-Function Rim
Exit Device and Trims
1-800-727-5477  •  www.sargentlock.com 11
80 Series
90
64

Function
Numbers
How to order:
06 12
Key unlocks Turn,
 Turn retracts latch/
Turn relocks when key is removed
#41 Cylinder Supplied
NB-8710 x 306
13 11 Key Outside Unlocks/locks Turn
#41 Cylinder Supplied NB-8710 x 313
SARGENT
Function
Numbers
NB-300 Series
Auxiliary Control
ANSI
Function
Numbers
NB300 Series
Aux. Control
Note: Exit devices are available in all standard finishes, except 14, 15, 26 & 26D. With these finishes, exit devices are
supplied in 32 or 32D to match accordingly. 32 or 32D is automatically supplied when 26 or 26D is specified. For nickel
finishes, specify 14/32 or 15/32D to receive nickel finished trims and stainless exit devices
Note: AFF means Above Finished Floor, center line of rail Above Finished Floor
Note: 12-NB8700 devices require thermal pins
Note: �12-NB Applications require thermal pin. Thermal Pin supplied when ordered as a 12-NB Device.
* Cylinder override is not available with NB-8700 Series Devices
Electrified ET Trim
Voltage must be specified for the
following functions:  73 and 74.
Specify: 12VDC or 24VDC
Description & Cylinder Info
(1-3/4" Door)
ET Designation with Suffix
(Used to order ET without device)
NB-8700 Series: 706-8, 710, 713-8,
715-8, 740, 743-8, 746-8, 773-8 &
774-8
NB-8700 Functions and Trims
* �Only available with
15, 26D and 32D
finishes
1-800-727-5477  •  www.sargentlock.com 25
80 Series
90
64

Function
Numbers
How to order:
Electrified ET Trim
Voltage must be specified for the
following functions:  73 and 74.
Specify: 12VDC or 24VDC
ET Designation with Suffix
(Used to order ET without device)
AD8500 Series: 704, 706-8, 710,
713-8, 715-8, 740, 743-8, 744, 746-8,
773-8 & 774-8
04 03
Night Latch
Key Retracts Latch
#34 Cylinder Supplied
AD8504 x 862
Pull only
10 02 862 Pull Only
(Optional Pulls: 863 & 864)
AD8510 x 862
Pull only862 Pull
SARGENT
Function
Numbers
Description & Cylinder
Info. (1-3/4" Door)Pull Trim Section
ANSI
Function
Numbers AD8500 Panic
Series
Trim designations
AD8500 Narrow Design Rim Exit Device
Functions & Trim
* �Only available with
15, 26D and 32D
finishes
1-800-727-5477  •  www.sargentlock.com 41
80 Series
90
64